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CONTRACTOR NL &L 

PROJECT East L11 Vista Sewer and Pavement Rehab. 

PROJECT NO. M376(228} PROJECT STATUS: IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO, 

07/22/23 

16 

DAY/DATE ACTIVITY Hours CHARGE: SUMMARY 

Paving• Tola! Value of 
$3,104.00 Work This Period 

SUNDAY 
Sewer - Total Value of 

$15,205.34 Work This Period 
0 y 

Paving- Total Value of 
$227,909.34 WorkToDate 

No work on Sunday's 

07/16/23 
Sewer- Tolal Vahle of 

$263,365,66 WOfkToDate 
.... , ........ - .. , .. , 

MONDAY 

07/17/23 

TUESDAY 

07/18/23 

.......... , ....... ,.-. ..... _,, ....... , ... 

WEDNESDAY 

07/19/23 

THURSDAY 

07/20/23 
, ...... , __ ,.,...,,. 

FRIDAY 

07/21123 

............ , ........... , 

SATURDAY 

07122/23 

01!l!l( Comments 

l~~/\ . 

Pro-rated Adjuelment to 
Temp 00/64 Jig hi rl!ln In the morning, Nll 070().1730, HGM 0800• 1700, Omni 
resolledu!ed lo ml<i August after Lavlsle dr from llo""1ce lo ]osephlne Is ready, Mein VakJe of Stored Materiab $MO 
polnlrepalratMH7040 l<>ward3 7030onla vls!I! drcanbe repalrodwllh lheCIPP 10 y This Period 
prccoss • per c»lllrllclor. S.rv la! repolro at 7323 •nd 7318, Pay Items: /128 rem Total Value of Stored 
pavement 51,ai SY, 1133 rem sorv lat 25 ft, 11341-1 sOl'\I lal 25 n, 1lll2: !<>mp egg Malerials Remaining To $0.00 surf:34.511"'1• 

Date ,._.., .. ___ .. , .... .._.. ... ,, _., ........ 
Temp 86/63, lfghl min early morning 0700-0930, NLL 070-0 -1730, HOM 0900-1630, E$llmaled Contract Value $ 4,746,349.05 
Conl ••IV lat rep•lr &t 7318, 7300 and 7307 La <Isla Dr, 7308 has ooW 4' plpa lo 
main at MH 7060, CClV on now ptpo, good conneelon no repair nee<led, 730? laps 10 y 
al<l•tlng MH 70GO BOC oo paa- roqulre<l. Pay ilomo: 1!2s ram pavemoot 36.53 SJ!, Percent Complete By 

10% ti3S rem s&f\f tat 11', 1134 Inst sarv lat 11', 1162 temp agg surf 25.7\\ loM Value 
,,.,. __ ,,,., ............. .......... - ......... -. 

Temp 81•00. NII 0700-1730, HGm 0801).1600, Conl seN lat n,palr on La vl,to dr, 
addresses 7315, 7312, endl'311, 7311 la new plastic 4• lo main. cc!vonllne lound In 
gocd condition needad no repair. /128 rem pavement 74,84 Sy, #33 ram oerv la! 30', 
1134 lnsl serv lat 30', 1152 lemp egg surf couroo 84.26 lo/lo 

.,.,..,.._,.._M,,.., .. , .. ,..,. .. _,,..._,... ..... ' 

Temp 61/86, NLL 070~1730, HGM 08311-1830, Colll serv lat ropelron la vista dr 
7304 end 7214. Payl!fflls: 112• ram pavement G1l.17 $Y, 1133 rem oer, lat 43', #34 
Inst sew lat43',1!621ompagg surf 19.18 Ions 

, .... ,,_, ____ , ... , ..... , .. -... 

Temp 83162, NLL 0700-1530, t!GM 0800 • 1846, Cont serl lal ropalr and full daplh 
oaw cutlfng on Josep~ln• and LR Vista Dr r1om ll<>rencc lo Josaphloe, MUD on site 
!or the h}'<irant relocallon at Josephine and la 'l!sla dr, Thiele on •H• <icing 
compacllon testing on La vista Dr. soil composlllon oh•nged lo mainly slll v• 
cley/sllly new proctor. P11t llllms: #25 mm pavement 89.07 ay, 1133 rem ••rv lat 29 
II, /!34 Inst serv lal 29 fl, 1152 !&mp agg surf eourae 21,i;2 tons. 

..... _, ____ ,..,,,....,..,a 

Temp 07/M, light winds. Na work on slle, No pay Item, 

-,,. '2..<.,_ ... ?.. '1 
CONl~TOR/DATE 

Contract Calendar I Work 
211 Days 

10 y 
Calendar J Wor'~ Days 

This Period 7 

Calendar I W<irk Days 
111 Used To Date 

10 y 

Percent Time Used 53% 
_,.., ..... .. .... , 

%Ralalrted 
10.0000% Paving/Sewer 

Amount Retained lo Date 
10 y $22,790.93 Paving 

Amount Retained 
To Date Sewer $28,338.56 

Net Amount Due 
$442,147.41 To Dale 

0 y 
Total lncenUve Earned/ 
Disincentive Assessed $0,00 

To Date 
Net Amount Due To Data Including Incentive 

$442,147.41 
Earned/ Disincentive Assessed 

Total Previous Payments To Dale $254,773,68 

Amount Due To Dale $187,373.73 

/Jada, /Jo~ 24 _20 
PROJtt~GERIDATE ~ ~ 

1/£rJJ11-C 7 /d6/~ 5 
' CITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER/DATE 

Ol1 ,o ~-, 
~mo 9 /Jt;/J. 3 

CJ,": J-1,, CP/t1a:£,- ~f'~{( I 1Cb/ 
STA'f£~ ::_ ~ 6C :7%~ ~ 7 

~ £~f:R : U I~"' S"0 t~ 46 
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PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line ltemNumbor Kom 
Bid 

Bid Price UnH Quantity Thi• Amount Thi• 
Quenllty P•rlod Porlod 

1 Paving 1 Mobll,allon/Domoblllzellon 1.00 $156,000.00 LS - $0.00 

2 Paving 2 Remove Paverner,l 7,630.00 $11.00 SY $0.CO 

3 Paving 3 Remove Concrete Driveway 70!.00 $11.00 SY - $0.00 

4 Paving 4 Remove SldeWalk. Paving 7.396.00 $2.00 SF $0.00 

5 5 Remove Conc:rete curb et1d Gutter 1,650.00 $12,0D LF $0.00 

6 6 Perfonn Cold Plannlng..Asphalt 26,390.00 $B.50 SY $0.00 

7 7 Perfonn 2' Cold Planning • Concrele 60.00 $7.00 SY - $0,00 

8 8 Conslrucl Asphall Surface Course SPR (PO 64· 3,130.00 34} $187.11 Ton - $0.00 

9 9 
Ccnslrucl Asphall Surfaco Wedge SPR 3/8" 72.00 $188.00 Ton $0.00 Fine (PO 64-34) 

10 10 Cana-el& Base Repair 5.400.00 $72.00 SY - $0.00 

11 PaVl"9 11 C=~ucl 7' Concrele Pavemenl - Type L65 - 7,658.00 $76.00 SY $0,00 
Pavll\jl 

12 12 Conslrucl 7' Concrole Pavement- Type L 86 • 100.00 $78.00 SY - $0.00 Pavl,g 

13 13 Consuuct 10' Concrele Pavemonl- Type L65 96.00 $92.00 SY . $0.00 

14 14 Construct Concrele Curb and Guller 1,850.00 $42.00 LF $0,00 

16 Paving 15 Consluct 6' Driveway- TYP• L65 - Paving 841.00 $59.00 SY $0.00 

16 16 Constr1.1ct 6" Orlveway • Type L86 50.00 $62.00 SY - $0.00 

17 Paving 17 Sobgrado Preparation - Paving 9,537.00 $3.50 sv - $0.00 

18 16 Ad)Usl Ulilil)'Vnlve lo Grade 12.00 $600.00 EA $0.00 

19 19 AdJus! Manhole to Grade 32.00 $600.00 EA . $0.00 

20 20 Remove & Replace Curb lnlol Top 5,00 $3,200.00 EA $0.00 

21 21 Install Manhole Ring and Cover 8.00 $700.00 EA - $0.00 

22 22 Install Exlernal Frame Seal 8.00 $760.00 EA . $0.00 

23 23 Traffic Control - Sewer and Paveme11t 1.00 $50,000.00 LS 0.0000 $0.00 
Construction 

24 Paving 24 Conslrncl 4" PCC Sidewalk-Paving 5,021.00 $6.75 SF $0.00 

25 25 Conslruct 6" PCC Sidewalk 524.00 $7,50 SF - $0.00 

26 26 Construct PCC Curl> Romp 1,370.00 $14.00 SF . $0.00 

27 27 Construe! Deleclable Warning Panel 441.00 $45.00 SF $0.00 

28 28 Con,~ucl Sidewalk Curb Wall 241.00 $40,00 LF - $0.00 

29 29 lnslall Seeding· Type A 1,922,00 $3,75 SY - $0.00 

30 30 lnslall Rolled Erosion Conlrol - 'fype 1 1,922.00 $3.00 SY - $0.00 
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% QIJonlltyTo 
Amount To Dalo 

Comolete Dato 

50.0% 0.50 $76,000.00 

9.0% 686.49 $7,661.39 

1.0% 4.53 $49.83 

19.0% 1,368.50 $2,737.00 

1.0¼ 13.70 $164.40 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

8.0% 632.02 $47,401.50 

0.0% $0.00 

35.0% 33.33 $3,066.36 

1.0% 13,70 $575.40 

1.0% 4.53 $267.27 

0.0% - $0.00 

1.0% 88.94 $304.29 

0.0% $0,00 

0.0% - $0.00 

60.0¼ 3.00 $9,600.00 

25,0¼ 2.00 $1,400.00 

0.0% S0.00 

5.0% 0.0476 $2,380.00 

29.0% 1,439.20 $9,714.60 

38.0% 200,80 $1,506.00 

15.0% 201.69 $2,623.66 

16.0% 64.00 $2,660.00 

122.0% 294.50 $11,780.00 

22.0% 420.47 $1,676.76 

29.0% 661.30 $1,663.90 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line ttem Number [tern Bid Bid Price Unit 
QuanUCy This Amount This 

Quonllty Period Period 

31 31 Jnslall Curb lnl•I Prolecllon 2.00 $125.00 EA $0.00 

32 32 ln,tall Concrelo Washout 1.00 $3,500.00 EA $0.00 

52 P 62 Consuuct Temporary Aggregalo Surface 200.00 $20.00 Ton 156.20 $3,104.00 
Course 

51 Sower1 Sewer Moblllzallon/Domo~lllzaRon 1.00 $144,000.00 LS . $0.00 

S2 Sewer2 Removet Pavement .. Sewer 5,998.00 $11.00 SY 315,94 $3,475.34 

S3 sew..-3 Remove Concrete Driveway. Sewer 1,915.00 $11.00 SY $0.00 

S4 Sewer4 Remove Sidewalk - Sewer 7,162.00 $2.00 SF $0.00 

611 Sower11 
Conslrucl 7' Concrete Pavomenl • Type L65 • 5,998.00 $75.00 SY . $0.00 
Sewer 

815 Sower15 Conslruct 6' Driveway • Sewer 1,915.00 $59,00 SY $0.00 

S17 Sewer17 Subgrade PreparaUon .. Sewer 7,121.00 $3.50 SY . $0.00 

924 Sower24 Conslrucl 4" PCC Sidewalk - Sewer 7,152.00 $8.75 SY $0.00 

33 33 Remove & Dispose 121 or Smaller Sewer Pipe 5,390.00 $20.00 LF 138.00 $2,760.00 

34 34 Const,ucl 6" PVC Sonllary Sewer Pipe 4,885.00 $65.00 LF 138.00 $8,970.00 
(S<irvlcollne) 

35 35 Conslruct 6" Sanitary Sower Service Rlser 467.00 $70.00 VF $0,CO 
(Over 12' Doplll) 

36 38 Conslrucl B" PVC Sanitary Sower Pipe SOR 26 26.00 $17MO LF $0.00 
(Polnl Repairs) 

37 37 Conslruct 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe SDR 26 12.00 
(Polnl Repairs, Ovor 15' Deptll) $175.00 LF - $0.00 

38 38 Conslfuct ff' Sonllary Sewer coocrola Cradle 1.00 $1,200.00 EA . $0,00 

38 39 Install 8" CIPP Linet 10,667.00 $46.00 LF $0.00 

40 40 Install 16'CIPP Liner 027.00 $65.00 Lf $0.00 

41 41 Re-lnstala Servlca 1rnea 332,00 $100.00 EA $0.00 

42 42 CIPP End Seal, 8-fn 83.00 $195.00 EA - $0.00 

43 43 CIPP End Seal, 15-ln 8.00 $260.00 EA $0.00 

44 44 Perform Pre•CIPP CClV Plponno lnspecllon 11,784.00 $4,50 LF . $0.00 

45 46 Perform Post,CIPP CCTV Plpelllle lnspeclion 11,794.00 $3.00 LF $0.00 

46 46 Jet ExlsUng Sanllary Sewer 11,794.00 $2.76 LF - $0.00 

47 47 Perform Cemenllllous Monllole Rehabllllallon 337.00 $250.00 VF - $0.00 
48" Dia Typo A 

48 46 Perform Cemenllllous Manllole Rehabllltallon 124.00 $300.00 VF $0.00 
46" Dia Type 6 

48 49 By.pass p•mpJng 1.00 $30,000.00 LS $0.00 

50 50 Traffic Control -Sewer CIPP Liner lnslall 1.00 $20,000.00 LS . $0.00 

51 51 Moblllzallon/Damoblllzallon Sewer CIPP liner 1.00 $40,000.CO LS $0.00 
Install 
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% Qua1>tNyTo Amount To Dato 
Complete Date 

250.0% 6.00 $625.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

329.0% 658.85 $13,1n.oo 

50.0% 0.50 $72,000.00 · 

32.0% 1,946.49 $21,411.39 

2.0% 30.65 $337.16 

1.0% 94.00 $188,00 

18.0% 1,085.36 $81,402.00 

1.0% 26.03 $1,476.77 

0.0% $0,00 

1.0% 87,60 $591.30 

17.0% 899.09 $17,901.eo 

17.0% 813.76 $52,894.40 

0.0% $0.00 

305.0% 79.33 $13,882.75 

0.0% SO.DO 

100.0% 1.00 $1,200,00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

0,0% . $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

Line ltBmNumber Uom 

61 00163 lnotall t6' RCP Slo1m Sewer· CO 1 

62 C0154 Excavellon f<ir Pipe, 

63 C0165 314" lJmestone Pipe Bedding 

64 C01A56 Rebuild curb lnla!s/Juncllon box 

66 C01A67 Remove exlallng Inlets 

68 0 0 

67 0 0 

68 0 0 

69 0 0 

70 0 a 

71 0 0 

72 0 0 

73 0 0 

74 0 0 

75 0 0 

76 0 0 

77 0 0 

78 0 0 

79 0 0 

ea 0 0 

81 0 a 

82 0 0 

83 0 0 

84 0 0 

85 0 0 

86 0 0 

87 0 0 

88 0 0 

89 0 a 

~o 0 0 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 
Bid 

Bid Price Unit Quantlly This Amom,tThls 
Quantity Period Period 

98.00 $73,00 LF $0.00 

22.00 $200.00 JiR $0,CO 

48,00 $29.50 Ton $0.00 

4.00 $4,200.00 ea $0.00 

3.00 $600,00 ea $0.00 

- $0.00 0 $0.00 

. $0.00 0 - $0.00 

$0.00 0 . $0.00 

- $0.00 0 - $0.00 

$0.00 0 $0.00 

$0.00 0 - $0.00 

$0.00 0 $0.00 

$0,00 0 $0.00 

$0.00 0 . $0.00 

$0.00 0 $0.00 

$0.00 0 - $0.00 

- $0.00 0 - $0.00 

- $0.00 0 - $0.00 

. $0.00 0 $0.00 

- $0.00 0 $0.00 

- $0.00 0 . $0.00 

$0.00 0 . $0.00 

$0.00 0 . $0.00 

$0.00 0 - $0.00 

$0.00 0 - $0,00 

$0,00 0 $0.00 

$0.00 0 $0.00 

$0,00 0 - $0.00 

- $0.00 0 $0.00 

- $0.00 0 . $0.00 
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¾ QuanlttyTo 
Amount To Date 

Complete Dato 

90.0% 88.00 $6,424.00 

73.0% 16.00 $3,200.00 

61.0% 24A4 $720.00 

100,0% 4.00 $16,800.00 

100.0% 3.00 $1,600.00 

#VALUE! $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! $0.00 

#VALUE! $0.00 

INALUEI - $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! $0.00 

#VALUE! . $0.00 

#VALUE! $0.00 

I/VALUE! . $0.00 

#VALUE! $0,00 

#VALUE! $0.00 

/.'VALUE! $0.00 

I/VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

#VALUE! - $0.00 

INALUEI $0.00 

#VALUE! . $0.00 

#VALUE! . $0,00 

#VALUE! $0.00 
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